

¢

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4560-4561/2013

AJESH GUGNANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Gaurang Vardhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the State of Punjab Mr. Kewal Singh A.S. is present in person. Seeks time to file memo of appearance and counter affidavit. Granted.

The complainant has filed Vakalatnama and counter affidavit after obtaining N.O.C. from the previous counsel.

List the matter on 4.9.2013.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|