

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NOS.13325-13326/2015 & 13328-13329/2015 in Petition(s)  
Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4560-4561/2013

for

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2013  
in CRLM No.9029/2013 and CRLM No.10741/2013 passed by the High  
Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

AJESH GUGNANI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp;

ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of Court's order dated 22.7.2015  
and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pinaki Mishra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Mishra, Adv.  
Mr.Varun Tandon, Adv.  
Mr.Zorawar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Jayant K.Sud, AAG  
Ms.Jasleen Chahal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the  
petitioners.

We find no ground to entertain these applications and the  
same are accordingly dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2015.08.31  
16:39:16 IST  
Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER