

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F      I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 15640-15641/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Crl.) No(s). 4560-4561/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/04/2013  
in CRLM No. 9029/2013,12/04/2013 in CRLM No. 10741/2013 passed by  
the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AJESH GUGNANI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp;

ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for extension of time and office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zorawar Singh, Adv. for  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG(Pb.)  
Ms. Jasleen Chahal, Adv. for  
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to entertain the prayer made in the  
Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions. These are accordingly  
dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2015.09.23  
13:42:00 IST  
Reason:

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER